RESOLUTION No.

35760

Honor Mildred Schwab for her contributions to the City of Portland (Resolution)

WHEREAS, Mildred Schwab dedicated years to public service by serving on the Portland City Council from 1973 to 1986;

WHEREAS, Mildred Schwab was known as one of the most well known and popular Commissioners in the City of Portland,

WHEREAS, Mildred Schwab was one of the first women lawyers in the State of Oregon and served as a role model;

WHEREAS, Mildred Schwab was a true leader and trail blazer, with a sense of perseverance in guiding and bringing to fruition ideas that she held strongly and that supported Portland ideals and principles;

WHEREAS, in the face of adversity, Mildred Schwab possessed a great sense of humor, a humor that brought perspective to difficult situations,

WHEREAS, Mildred Schwab had a reputation for always considering the bottom line,

WHEREAS, the Portland City Council recognizes Mildred Schwab as a true citizen of Portland, an outstanding past member of the Portland City Council and a leader in our community;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Portland City Council, on behalf of the City of Portland, mourns the passing of a great and beloved community leader

Adopted by the Council. JAN 20 1999 Commissioner Dan Saltzman Maria Rojo de Steffey January 14, 1999

GARY BLACKMER Auditor of the City of Portland

By Butta Olson Deputy

Agenda No

35760

RESOLUTION NO.

Title

Honor Mildred Schwab for her contibutions to the City of Portland. (Resolution)

INTRODUCED BY	DATE FILED
NOTED BY COMMISSIONER Affairs MD Finance and MD Administration MD Safety MD Utilities MD Works E Dite BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau Comm. Dan Saltzman Prepared by Date Maria Rojo de Steffey 1/14/99 Budget Impact Review Completed X_Not Required Bureau Head	Gary Blackmer Auditor of the City of Portland By

AGENDA		FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS		
				YEAS	NAYS
Consent	Regular X	Francesconi	Francesconi	/	
NOTED BY		Hales	Hales	/	
City Attorney		Saltzman	Saltzman	1	
City Auditor		Sten	Sten		1
City Engineer		Katz	Katz	V	